WHEREAS, the 225 South Niagara Street location requires an upgrade to the electric service for 
construction of the new Public Works Administration Building at this location, and 

WHEREAS, New York State Electric and Gas requires a Permanent Easement to effectively install, 
maintain, repair and/or replace a transformer two hundred twenty-eight (228) feet north of the center line of 
South Niagara Street, and about one hundred and ninety (190) feet westerly of grantors property line, and 

WHEREAS, the proposed transfo1mer would require a ten by ten foot square concrete pad with the 
transformer centered therein, as more fully described in said Permanent Easement, and

[...]

WHEREAS, prior to the execution of the required documents, the County Attorney will review them for 
approval as to legal form, language and compliance, now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, that the Niagara County Legislature grant New York State Electric and Gas a ten by ten 
foot square Permanent Easement two hundred twenty-eight (228) feet n01th of the centerline of South Niagara 
Street, and about one hundred and ninety (190) feet westerly of grantors property line, be approved, and be it 
further 

RESOLVED, that, following the County Attorney's review, the Permanent Easement with New York State